STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD ***THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RERECORDED TO CORRECT A SCRIVERNOR'S ERROR. IT WAS ORIGINALLY RECORDED UNDER 2015 058615 and 21270.

2015 071142

2015 OCT 20 AM 11: 15

Send Tax Statements To: 2474 Hancock St., Lake SECORDER 6405

STATE OF INDIANA)

IN RE: THE ESTATE OF

) SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

LAURA CANO

SMALL ESTATES AFFIDAVIT AND

AFFIDAVIT FOR THE TRANSFER OF

- 1. That the above-named decedent, Laura Cano, died on the 19th day of June, 2015, intestate, while domiciled in Lake County, Indianament is the property of
- 2. That 45 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent.
- 3. That pursuant to I.C. 29-1-8-1 and 29-1-8-3 et seq, the transfer of real property, with a net value of less than \$50,000.00 is permitted by affidavit.
- 4. That no application or petition for the appointment of a personal representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction nor is any administration contemplated.
- 5. That pursuant to I.C. 29-1-2-1, governing the laws of intestacy, Vicki Shear, the daughter of the decedent, of 2474 Hancock St., Lake Station, IN 46405 and Norman Scott Eaton, son of the decedent, of 50 N. Angelica Ct., Valparaiso, IN 46335 are the decedent's heirs at law.
- 6. That the value of the decedent's gross probate estate, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed the sum of \$50,000.00, the allowance provided by I.C. 29-1-8-3, the costs and expenses of administration and reasonable funeral expenses. The following are the assets held by decedent at the time of death:

Real Estate commonly known as:

2474 Hancock St., Lake Station, IN 46405 L

Parcel Number:

45-09-18-256-013.000-021

OCT 1 7 2015

Assessed Value:

\$53,100.00

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

Further described as:

The South 25 feet of Lot 232 and the North 40 feet of Lot 233, Robert Bartlett's East Gary Small Farms, In the City of East Gary (Lake Station) as shown in Plat Book 25, page 2, Lake County, Indiana.

22458

Total Value of Estate Assets: \$53,100.00 **Debts of the Estate:** Rees Funeral Home-Funeral Expenses \$ 8,656.81 Attorney's Fees: Law Offices of Patricia A. Rees 600.00 **Total Estate:** \$43,843.19 7. That upon the death of Laura Cano, pursuant to I.C. 29-1-2-1, ownership of the aforementioned property vested as an undivided 50% interest to her daughter, Vicki Shear, and an undivided 50% interest her son, Scott Eato NORMAN nined for the purposes of Federal Estate That the gross value of the 8. tax purposes is less than the value required for filing a form 706 Federal Estate Tax Return. 9. That Vicki Shear will hold the Assessor of Lake County harmless for its reliance on this affidavit and for transferring real property pursuant to Indiana Code 29-1-8-3(b). day of August, 2015. Dated this State of INDIANA)SS: County of LAKE Before me a Notary Public appeared Vicki Shear and she did on this date swear to the truth of the foregoing statements. Subscribed and sworn to before me this **2**015. SHAUNA M LANGE My Commission **Lake County** expires: 4/10/22 Shauna M. Lange, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 10, 2022 I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redøct each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. **⊗**hauna M. Lange

This Instrument Prepared by: Shauna M. Lange, Esq, Law Offices of Patricia Rees 5341 Central Avenue, Portage, IN 46368, Telephone: (219) 947-1692.



NDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Local No 000712				EDR No 000		<u>55 </u>	State No 030009				
. Decedent's Legal Name (First, I	Middle, Last)			1a. Maiden Na	me (If female)		2. Sex	3. Time O	f Death	4. Date C	of Death (Month/Day/Yea
AURA CANO	<u> </u>	al · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SHUPE	7	T	FEMALE		0 AM		06/19/2015
Social Security Number 6a. A	Age - Yrs	6b. Under 1	Year 6c. Under 1 N	lonth 6d. Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1 Hour	7. Date o	of Birth (Month/Day)	Year) 8.B	irthplace (City	and State	or Foreign Country)
Ever in U.S. Armed Forces?	<u> </u>	Months Occurred In	Days	Hours	Minutes		12/21/1932 where Other Than A		LPARAI	<u>50, IN</u>	
			•		☐ Hospice Facility			Hospital Nursing Ho	me/Long-tem	n Care Facil	ity
Yes No Unknown				atient Dead on Arriva	Other (Specify)			<u> </u>			
 Facility Name (If Not Institution ORTER REGIONAL Institution) 	HOSPITA		<u> </u>								
2. City Or Town, State, And Zip C	Code				13, County 0	Of Death		1 '	4. Marital Sta		Of Death ut Separated Divorc
ALPARAISO, IN, 463	83				PORTER	₹		1	☑ Widowed	☐ Neve	r Married Unknown
5. Surviving Spouse's Name			_	15a. (If Wife)Give Maid	en Last Name		16. Decedent's Us	ual Occupatio	n	17. Kind	Of Business/Industry
			·	•		ŀ	HOMEMAKE	R		HOME	
3. Residence - State			18a. County		18b. City Or Tov	wn					
IDIANA			_AKE		LAKE STAT	ION					
c. Street And Number							18d.	Apt. No.	18e. Zip	Code	18f. Inside City Limits
174 HANCOCK STRE	EET .		·						464	405	X Yes ☐ No
. Decedent's Education			20. Decedent Of I	Jiśpanie Ortgin	ımen	Decedent's F	Race		_		
H GRADE OR LESS			NOT HISPAI	VIC	White		o bart)		100	Anthoda 14	idon Last Nama
. Father's Name (First, Middle, L	ast) ·	*		OTO	23. Mother's Name ((First, Middl	e, Last)		23a, N	nomers Mai	den Last Name
USSELL SHUPE:					CAROLINE S				BRU	MM	
Informant's Name		/	24à, Relations		24b. Mailing Addres		•			0.5	
CKI SHEAR 5	17		DAUGHT		2474 HANGO ace Of Disposition	EEGT	der LAKE	STATIO	N, IN 464	·U5	
a. Method Of Disposition	. –.		b. Place Of Dispositio	n (Name Of Cemetery, C		25c. Lo	cation - City, Town,	And State			
Burial Cremation Don Removal From State	nation []' Ento	ombment				4,	51.00				
Other (Specify):	1 *		ALVARY CEM			POR	TER, IN			1 ny - =	
. Was Coroner Contacted?	27. 1	vame And Co	mplete Address Of Fu	neral Facility						27a. Fun	eral Home License Numl
Yes 🛭 No ,			ERAL HOME, H	OBART CHAPE	EL, 600 W OLD	RIDGE	RD, HOBAF	RT, IN'46	342	FH830	03069
b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral MES J. KRAUSE, B			SIGNATURE				27c. Lice FD010	nse Number (06463	Of Licensee):		
					ee Instructions And						Approximate Interval: Onset
28. Part I. Enter The <u>Chain Of</u> Such As Cardiac Arrest, Resp A Line. Add Additinal Lines If	icvents - Di iratory Arrest	seases, Injul t, Or Ventrica	ular Fibrillation Witho	ut Showing The Etiolog	y. Do Not Abbreviate.	Enter Only	y One Cause On				To Death
A Line. Add Additinal Lines it Immediate Cause (Final Disea		tion Resultin	a In Death)	A. <u>CARDIO-PULMO</u>	VARY ARREST						IMMEDIATE
Jaide Gado (1 ilidi Disec				\$30		Due to (Or As	A Consequence Of):				
Sequentially List Conditions, I Line A. Enter The Underlying	If Any, Leadir	ng To The C	ause Listed On	В		Due to (Or As	s A Consequence Oi):	/_/_			
The Events Resulting In Death		acc or myar	THE HIMSE	c		Due to (Ot As	s A Consequence Of);				
					SEAL		si consequence oi),				
art II. Enter Other Significant Con	nditions Contrib	outing to Deat	h But Not Resulting In	The Underlying Cause G	ivin in Part I	29. Was	An Autopsy Perform	ned?	 ☐ Yes	⊠ No	-
						30. Were	Autopsy Finding A		mplete The C		^{ath?} ☐ Yes ☐ No
. Did Tobacoo Use Contribute T			Female: lot Pregnant Within Past Year	Pregnant At Time Of Death	Not Pregnant, But Preor	nant Wilhin 42 D	/	Manner Of De		Accident F	Pending Investigation
Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No 区			lot Pregnant, But Pregnant 43	Days To 1 year Before Death	Unknown If Pregnant W	fithin The Past Y	rear 🔲	Suicide 🔲 Co	ould Not Be D	etermined	
. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Yea	ar)	35,	Time Of Injury	36. Pl	ace Of Injury (E.G., Dec	edent's Hor	me, Construction Sit	e, Restaurant	, vvooded Are	a) 37	7. İnjury At Work? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Location Of Injury - State		38a	City Or Town	38b.	Street & Number				38c. Apt. N	lo. 38	3d. Zip Code
									,		•
. Describe How Injury Occurred	1						40.	If Transportat	ion Injury, <u>S</u> pe	cify:	W 19160
								river/Operator	rassenger ∐P	edestrian C	nner (Specify)
. Signature, Of Person Certifyir HARLES F HARRIS ,			C SIGNATURE				42. Certifier (0		ne) Corone	r . 🗆	Heath Officer
. Name, Address And Zip Code				-		-		44. License			5. Date Certified
HARLES F HARRIS		'A AN <u>AIC</u>	VENUE, SUITE	E 101, VALPARA	NSO, IN 46383			CORON	ER-64		06/23/2015
i. Additional Funeral Service Pro		-						47. *Akas:			
. Signature of Local Health Office							49. For Registrar	Only - Date			
ARIA L STAMP, VIA	ELECTR	ONIC SI		DMENT TO CERTIFIC	ATE OF DEATH (FN)	TRY OR O	RIGINAL)		JUN 24 2	2015	
			Aniell								
			*								